� The Operating Return on EV (RoEV) over FY 2021-22 is 19.2%, which increases to 20.1% after excluding one-off impact of COVID19.

	� Operating return on EV is mainly driven by value of new business and unwind.

	� Operating variance includes Covid impact and strengthening of assumptions.

	� Non-operating variances are mainly driven by positive economic variances during the period.

11,834

14,174
1,528

1,025 277 64

Operating RoEV: 19.2%

Opening EV

Value of New

Business

Operating

variance

Non-Operating

variance

Closing EV

Unwind

9,066

2,768

11,063

3,111

	 Cash flow from financing activities

	 Cash flows from financing activities increased from

negative H200 Crore in FY 2020-21 to H319 Crore owing to

issuance of subordinated debentures which was partially

offset with dividend payment.

	 Cash flow from investing activities

	 Cash flows from investing activities increased from

negative H8,183 Crore in FY 2020-21 to negative H8,749.

This mainly represents net increase in investment of funds

in various securities such as government bonds, equity,

corporate bonds/paper, money market instruments and

liquid mutual funds.

Key analytical ratio

Profitability

Sustaining profitability amidst challenging scenario

MAX LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22

070

Sensitivity
Scenario Change in VNB margin

% change % change

Lapse/Surrender - 10% increase (1%) (2%)

Lapse/Surrender - 10% decrease 1% 2%

Mortality - 10% increase (2%) (4%)

Mortality - 10% decrease 2% 4%

Expenses - 10% increase (1%) (6%)

Expenses - 10% decrease 1% 6%

Risk free rates - 1% increase (2%) 4%

Risk free rates - 1% reduction 1% (5%)

Equity values - 10% immediate rise 1% Negligible

Equity values - 10% immediate fall (1%) Negligible

Corporate tax Rate - 2% increase (2%) (3%)

Corporate tax Rate - 2% decrease 2% 3%

Corporate tax rate increased to 25% (14%) (20%)

Sensitivity analysis as at 31st March 2022

Sensitivity to various parameters shown above is lower owing to balanced product mix, diversified distribution and robust risk

management framework. Please note that sensitivities with respect to change in risk free rates under EV and VNB allow for the

change in value of assets as at the date of valuation

Max Life’s strategic thrust areas and progress made

The comprehensive strategic framework comprises four pillars to drive sales, profitability, and customer and employee outcomes.

Predictable and sustainable
growth

Product innovation to